

## **Resolution 05-02-2024**

## A Resolution Approving a Consultant Agreement with Lincoln-Hill Partners

Whereas, Santaquin City is a fourth class city in the State of Utah and provides municipal services that require significant capital investment in construction and maintenance of facilities and infrastructure; and

Whereas, the City is currently constructing and has constructed several capital projects using State funding obtained with the assistance of Lincoln-Hill Partners; and

Whereas, Lincoln-Hill Partners is Utah County's lobbying firm, and has successfully helped to secure ARPA and other funding from the State for the City during previous funding cycles; and

Whereas, the City's potential return on investment is significantly more than the one-year contract fee for Lincoln-Hill Partners' services; and

**Now Therefore,** be it resolved by the Santaquin City Council as follows:

- 1. The Santaquin City Council approves the attached Lincoln-Hill Partners Contract for consultant services on behalf of Santaquin City
- 2. Mayor Olson is authorized to execute said Contract and to take all actions necessary to effectuate the same and the terms and conditions set forth therein; and
- 3. Continuation of the Agreement will be predicated upon acceptable consultant performance and the allocation of additional funds.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** this 7<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024.

	Daniel M. Olson, Mayor	
	Councilmember Art Adcock	Voted
	Councilmember Brian Del Rosario	Voted
	Councilmember Travis Keel	Voted
	Councilmember Lynn Mecham	Voted
	Councilmember Jeff Siddoway	Voted
ATTEST:	•	
Amalie R. Ottley, City Recorder		